Wisconsin law.
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Chapter DFI-Bkg 8

BRANCHES
DFI-Bkg8.01  Definitions. DFI-Bkg 8.07  Joint branch bank advertising and signage.
DFI-Bkg 8.02  Evaluation of branch applications. DFI-Bkg 8.08  Separation of funds and documentation.
DFI-Bkg 8.03  Daily report to home dite. DFI-Bkg 8.09  Joint branch personnel.
DFI-Bkg 8.05  Branch supervision. DFI-Bkg 8.10  Time for opening branch.

DFI-Bkg 8.06  Joint branch bank name designation.

Note: Chapter Bkg 8 as éxisted on April 30, 1985 was repealed and a new chaptenteredn the genera| |edger of the homdéiad for that business
Bkg 8 was created fefctive May 1, 1985. Chapter Bkg 8 was renumbered Chaptg§y

DFI-Bkg 8 under s13.93 (2m) (b) 1., Stats., and corrections made under s. 13.93"7 ) . .
i History: Cr. Registey April, 1985, No. 352ef. 5-1-85; amRegistey August,
(2m) (b) 6. and 7., StatRegistey June, 1997, No. 498 1990.No. 416 ef., 9-1-90.

DFI-Bkg 8.01 Definitions. (1) “Branch” means a per DFI-Bkg 8.05 Branch supervision. Periodic audits
manent, attended banking facility authorized pursuant to shallbe made of the books, records and operating procedures
221.0302 Stats., which has no legal identigssets or liabilities eachbranch. Thesaudits will be reviewed by anfafer of the
separatdrom the home dice and which accepts deposits, cashdsank. The audits are tbe unannounced and are to be conducted
checksJends money or provides trust services. The term does aoleast quarterlyAll components of branch operations need not
includethe home dice of a bank, @ustomer bank communica be covered in every audit.

tionsterminal or a night depositary History: Cr. Register April, 1985, No. 352eff. 5-1-85; amRegister August,
“ S 1990,No. 416 eff. 9-1-90; reprinted to correct err@egisterNovember1990, No.
(2) “Home office” means a bank chartered pursuant to 39

221.0208 Stats., which owns and operates one or rhoeaches.

(3) “Paying and receiving station'means a permanent,  DFI~Bkg 8.06 Joint branch bank name  designation.
attendedacility authorized pursuant to 221.0301 (7)Stats., to Every bank operating a joint branch bank shall be individually

cashchecks, accept deposits, make withdrawals or accept |dd@ntifiedon all documentation relating to thzenks services at
paymentsor an unattended night depository thejoint branch bank.

(4) “Joint branch bank” means a permanent, attended,—bankH'Story' Cr RegisterAugust, 1990, No- 41&f. 971790
ing facility authorized pursuant to 221.0302 Stats., by which 2 DFI-Bkg 8.07 Joint branch bank advertising  and
or more banks agree provide banking services at one locatiorsignage. Banks operating a joitiranch may represent the joint
(5) “Pick up deposits and deliver money” means an activity &anchrelationship in their advertising and signage ifddeertis
serviceauthorized pursuant to 221.0302 (5)Stats., to pick up ing and signage alsmnspicuously displays their individual iden
depositsand deliver coin and currency to bank customers at-a dé8es.
ignatedlocation. Sucla service is not to be construed as branchHistory: Cr. Register August, 1990, No. 41@f. 9-1-90.
banking.No paying and receiving activities, lending of money or

trust services are to be provided in conjunction with such activ%;gDFl_Bkg 8.08 Separation of funds and documenta -

or service. Deposits picked up during such activity or service gl o ;ﬂgli(gepna;{ft;cfgctw%gt%lggntg %r;:rsd%?{:jkssgﬁél ngﬁrﬁén:]em
not considered accepted until delivered to a teller on the $an tionin a manner acceptable to the administrator of the division

premises. of banking.
(6) “Locations,”for purposes of 221.0302 (5)Stats., means History: Cr. Register August, 1990, No. 41@&f. 9-1-90.

specificfixed locations or sites as designated by the bank.

History: Cr. Register April, 1985, No. 352eff. 5-1-85; am. (1), ci(3) to (6), DFI-Bkg 8.09 Joint branch personnel.  Joint branch
RegisterAugust, 1990, No. 41@f. 9-1-90; corrections made under s. 13.93 (2mpersonnekhall not represent more than one bank in any transac
(b)7., Stats.Register April, 2001, No. 544 tionsor activities or services fefred at the joint branch bank other

. N thanth hi f check t fd it |
DFI-Bkg 8.02 Evaluation of branch applications. A anine casning of Checks or acceplance of deposits orfoah pay

- < ents.

bankmay establish and operate a branch provided only that trlqgistory: Cr. Registey August, 1990, No. 41@f. 9-1-90.
applicantbank and the proposed location satisfy the technical
requirementspecified in s221.0302 Stats., and that the appli  DFI-Bkg 8.10 Time for opening branch.  The failure of
cantbank has not been determined by the administrator of thbank to open and operate a brandic®pursuant to £21.0302
division of banking to be conductinigs business in an unsafe,Stats.,within one year after the administrator of the division of
unsoundor unauthorized manner bankingapproves the application therefor shall automaticalty ter

History: Cr. Registey April, 1985, No. 352ef. 5-1-85; amRegister August, minatethe right of the bank to open the brandhicef except that
1990.No. 16 efl. 9-1-90: correction made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., Sttgis-  the administrator of the division of banking for good cause on
er, April, 2001, No. 544 N . N . 9.

written application made before the expiration of the one year

periodmay grant an extension of additiopalriods of time not in

DFI-Bkg 8.03 Daily report to home office. Every : i ;
bankingtransaction at a branch which would be entered in tlg%(éﬁsé?f one year eactime within which the branch may be

ge_nera"edger of the home fife if it had Occurred_ at the_ home History: Cr. Register August, 1990, No. 41@&f. 9-1-90; correction made under
office shall be reported to the homdicé on a daily basis and s.13.93 (2m) (b) 7., StatRegister April, 2001, No. 544

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
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http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-Bkg%208.01
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-Bkg%208.02
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-Bkg%208.03
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-Bkg%208.05
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-Bkg%208.06
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-Bkg%208.07
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-Bkg%208.08
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-Bkg%208.09
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-Bkg%208.10
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/498/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/221.0302
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/221.0208
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/221.0301(7)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/221.0302
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/221.0302(5)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/221.0302(5)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/352/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/544/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/221.0302
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/352/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/544/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/544/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/352/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/352/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/419/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/419/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/221.0302
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/416/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/544/b/toc

